Notice of Vacancy Board Member, District 7

The Board invites citizens interested in being considered to fill the unexpired term of office for St. Tammany Parish School Board, District 7, to send a letter of interest as well as their notification that they meet the qualifications to hold the office of Board Member to the Board President. Such letter should include contact information and state the person's age, the current primary residence address within District 7, the length of residence in District 7, the length of residence in Louisiana and provide any other supporting information to assist Board Members in assessing the credentials and experience of the candidate. Qualifications for School Board Members (Policy ABCB) can be found on the School Board website. here: www.stpsb.org/CAPS/StTammanyCAPS.htm

The letter must be received by **4:00 p.m.** on **Friday, January 14, 2022**. Letters may be emailed to the Board President, Mr. Brandon Harrell (<u>brandon.harrell@stpsb.org</u>); hand delivered or mailed to Mr. Brandon Harrell, C. J. Schoen Admin Complex, 321 N. Theard St., Covington, LA 70433; or faxed to (985) 898-3281.

Candidates who submit letters in a timely manner may appear before the School Board when it meets on **Tuesday**, **January 18**, **2022 at 4:30 p.m.** at its regular meeting place, the C. J. Schoen Administrative Complex, 321 N. Theard Street, Covington, Louisiana. Candidates will be allowed to address the School Board about their interest in and abilities to hold the position and answer questions from the Board, if any.

The Board will make a decision on the selection of a person to fill the unexpired term of office for District 7 School Board member at the Tuesday, January 18, 2022 meeting and the person selected should be prepared to take the Oath of Office to begin the position immediately upon selection.